OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE KARIMGANJ

No. JKD/2024/Apptt./

Dated: - 01/04/2024

CORRIGENDUM

(To the Advertisement for the post of Peon in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj dated 14.02.2023 and Notice dated 24.02.2023)

In the advertisement issued vide Memo No. JKD/2023/Apptt./749-756 dated 14.02.2023 and notice issued vide Memo No. JKD/2023/Appt./1075-83 dated 24.02.2023, No. of vacant posts in respect of Peon be read as **7** instead of **4**.

Rest of the advertisement shall remain the same.

District & Sessions Judge CUM Chairperson, Selection Board Karimganj

Memo No. JKD/2024/Apptt./1958-1964

Date: - 01/04/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Registrar (Admin.)-cum-In Charge, Recruitment Cell, Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.

2. The Assistant Director of Employment, District Employment

Exchange, Karimganj.

3. The D.I.P.R.O., Karimganj. He is requested to take necessary steps for publishing this Corrigendum in at least one local newspaper and one English/Bengali/Assamese daily newspaper.

The District Informatics Officer, N.I.C., Karimgani

The Systems Officer, O/O the District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj. He is directed to upload the said Corrigendum in the official website.

Notice Board, O/O the District & Sessions Judge, Karimgani 6.

7. Office File.

> District & Sessions Judge CUM

Karimganj John Joylony Chairperson, Selection Board